
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1099
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2007
CENTRAL PROJECTS
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Nath Singh

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to wind up certain Central projects being monitored by the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI
G.K.VASAN)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. However, due to slow progress some projects were frozen on account of geo-mining problems, fund constraints, land acquisition problems, changes in strategy and other reasons, after the start of preliminary works. These projects were later taken up for monitoring.
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